Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Northfield
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 5, 2024

as compiled from the official returns.
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Summary of Totals
City of Northfield

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.

Number of persons registered on Election Day

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots
Number of federal office only absentee ballots

Number of presidential absentee ballots

Total number of persons voting

Abstract print version 45640, generated 11/7/2024 4:26:13 PM

13527

1842

5256

64

12097
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Summary of Totals
City of Northfield
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Northfield)

NP NP Wi
Ruth Dahl Erica Zweifel WRITE-IN
4964 5798 52

Council Member At Large (Northfield)

NP NP wi
David DeLong Brad Ness WRITE-IN
3099 6077 65

Council Member Ward 2 (Northfield)

NP NP wi
Emy Farley Chad M. Beumer WRITE-IN
1112 1702 6

Council Member Ward 3 (Northfield)

NP Wi
Peter Dahlen WRITE-IN
1831 33
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Detail of Election Results
City of Northfield

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Precinct Persons Registered

as of 7 A.M.
19 3810 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-2 990
66 0080 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-1 1928
66 0085 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-2 2010
66 0090 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-1 1831
66 0095 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-2 1860
66 0105 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-1 1964
66 0113 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-1 1657
66 0114 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-2 1287
City of Northfield Total: 13527

Persons Registered
on Election Day
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41
491
93
91
124
216
137
649
1842

Total Number of
Persons Voting

932
1564
1886
1645
1649
1779
1462
1180

12097



Detail of Election Results
City of Northfield
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (Northfield)

Precinct NP NP
Ruth Dahl Erica Zweifel
19 3810 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-2 429 420
66 0080 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-1 265 1091
66 0085 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-2 963 810
66 0090 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-1 874 607
66 0095 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-2 935 575
66 0105 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-1 702 880
66 0113 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-1 520 784
66 0114 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-2 276 631
Total: 4964 5798
Office Title: Council Member At Large (Northfield)
Precinct NP NP
David DelLong Brad Ness
19 3810 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-2 254 497
66 0080 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-1 335 591
66 0085 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-2 461 1139
66 0090 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-1 446 895
66 0095 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-2 457 905
66 0105 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-1 411 980
66 0113 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-1 410 712
66 0114 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-2 325 358
Total: 3099 6077
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Office Title: Council Member Ward 2 (Northfield)

Precinct

66 0090 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-1
66 0095 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-2
Total:

Office Title: Council Member Ward 3 (Northfield)

Precinct

19 3810 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-2
66 0105 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-1
Total:

Detail of Election Results

City of Northfield

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

NP
Emy Farley

540
572
1112

NP
Peter Dahlen

629
1202
1831

NP
Chad M. Beumer

849
853
1702

Wi
WRITE-IN

10
23
33
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We, the legally constituted city canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each office
voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of
Northfield City Clerk. Witness our official signatures at the Northfield City Council Regular Meeting in the Council Chambers of the City of Northfield, Rice County this 12th day of
November, 2024.

Mayor Rhonda Pownell

Council Member Kathleen Holmes

Council Member Brad Ness

Council Member Jessica Peterson White

Council Member Jami Reister

Council Member Davin Sokup

Council Member George Zuccolotto
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State of Minnesota
City of Northfield

I, Lynette R. Peterson, City Clerk of the City of Northfield do hereby certify the within and foregoing seven pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of
the votes cast in the City of Northfield State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this 12th day of November, 2024.

Lynette R. Peterson, City Clerk
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