Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Northfield
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 5, 2024

as compiled from the official returns.

# Summary of Totals City of Northfield Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	13527
Number of persons registered on Election Day	1842
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	5256
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	64
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	12097

# Summary of Totals City of Northfield Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

#### **KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS**

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Northfield)

NP NP

WI WRITE-IN Ruth Dahl Erica Zweifel 4964 5798 52

Council Member At Large (Northfield)

NP NP WI

WRITE-IN 65 David DeLong 3099 **Brad Ness** 

6077

Council Member Ward 2 (Northfield)

NP NP WI

Emy Farley 1112 WRITE-IN Chad M. Beumer

1702

Council Member Ward 3 (Northfield)

NP WI

Peter Dahlen WRITE-IN

1831 33

# Detail of Election Results City of Northfield Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
19 3810 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-2	990	41	932
66 0080 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-1	1928	491	1564
66 0085 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-2	2010	93	1886
66 0090 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-1	1831	91	1645
66 0095 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-2	1860	124	1649
66 0105 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-1	1964	216	1779
66 0113 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-1	1657	137	1462
66 0114 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-2	1287	649	1180
City of Northfield Total:	13527	1842	12097

# Detail of Election Results City of Northfield Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (Northfield)

Precinct	NP Ruth Dahl	NP Erica Zweifel	WI WRITE-IN
19 3810 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-2	429	420	7
66 0080 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-1	265	1091	3
66 0085 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-2	963	810	4
66 0090 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-1	874	607	2
66 0095 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-2	935	575	2
66 0105 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-1	702	880	16
66 0113 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-1	520	784	11
66 0114 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-2	276	631	7
Total:	4964	5798	52

Office Title: Council Member At Large (Northfield)

Precinct	NP David DeLong	NP Brad Ness	WI WRITE-IN
19 3810 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-2	254	497	4
66 0080 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-1	335	591	12
66 0085 : NORTHFIELD W-1 P-2	461	1139	3
66 0090 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-1	446	895	2
66 0095 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-2	457	905	5
66 0105 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-1	411	980	20
66 0113 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-1	410	712	11
66 0114 : NORTHFIELD W-4 P-2	325	358	8
Total:	3099	6077	65

# Detail of Election Results City of Northfield Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: Council Member Ward 2 (Northfield)

Precinct	NP Emy Farley	NP Chad M. Beumer	WI WRITE-IN
66 0090 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-1	540	849	3
66 0095 : NORTHFIELD W-2 P-2	572	853	3
Total:	1112	1702	6

Office Title: Council Member Ward 3 (Northfield)

Precinct	NP Peter Dahlen	WI WRITE-IN
19 3810 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-2	629	10
66 0105 : NORTHFIELD W-3 P-1	1202	23
Total:	1831	33

We, the legally constituted city canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the nan voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the contract of t	
As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed Northfield City Clerk. Witness our official signatures at the Northfield City Council Regular Mee November, 2024.	
Mayor Rhonda Pownell	_
Council Member Kathleen Holmes	_
Council Member Brad Ness	_
	_
Council Member Jessica Peterson White	
Council Member Jami Reister	_
Council Member Davin Sokup	_
Council Member George Zuccolotto	_

State of	Minnesota
City of N	lorthfield

I, Lynette R. Peterson, City Clerk of the City of Northfield do hereby certify the within and foregoing seven pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Northfield State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this 12th day of November, 2024.

Lynette R. Peterson, City Clerk